# 2437

# CH \$40

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
United States Identification Card, Inc.		11/18/2005	CORPORATION: NEVADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Conair Corporation	
Street Address:	One Cummings Point Road	
Internal Address:	Legal Department	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2432347	USA ID

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)975-4658

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-708-2107

Email: debra\_duguid@conair.com

Correspondent Name: Debra M. Duguid

Address Line 1: One Cummings Point Road

Address Line 2: Legal Department

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06902

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	USA ID
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debra M. Duguid
Signature:	/dmd/

900036751 REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0846

Date:	11/28/2005
Fotal Attachments: 1	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0847

#### EXHIBIT I

# ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRAITON

Whereas, United States Identification Card, Inc., a Nevada Corporation ("Assignor"), with an address of 5959 W. Century Blvd., Suite 1101, Los Angeles, CA 90045, registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and correspondence addresses of P.O. Box 190519 Inverrary, Florida 33319 and Alek Fidanian, 5613 Hammock Lane, Lauderhill, Florida 33319, has adopted, owns and is using the trademark USA ID ("the Mark") for personal and medical identification cards; and

Whereas, Assignor owned a federal trademark registration for the Mark on the Supplemental Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods identified therein, Registration No. 2,432,347, registered on September 28, 2000; and

Whereas, Conair Corporation, a Delaware Corporation, with a business address of One Cummings Point Road, Stamford, CT 06902 ("Assignee") desired to acquire the Mark and the above referenced trademark Registration;

**Now Therefore,** for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolize by the Mark, and there registration thereof.

RECORDED: 11/28/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003199 FRAME: 0848